

No. 13-1153

In the Supreme Court of the United States

JAMES MARTIN DEEMER,

Petitioner,

v.

JEFFREY BEARD, JOHN KERESTES, KRIS CALKINS,
DON YOUNG, CATHERINE C. MCVEY, AMY CLEWELL,
& JOHN DOES NOS. 1 THROUGH X,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to
the United States Court of Appeals
for the Third Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

EUGENE R. FIDELL	CHARLES A. ROTHFELD
<i>Yale Law School</i>	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
<i>Supreme Court Clinic</i>	ANDREW J. PINCUS
<i>127 Wall St.</i>	PAUL W. HUGHES
<i>New Haven, CT 06511</i>	MICHAEL B. KIMBERLY
<i>(203) 432-4992</i>	JASON R. LAFOND
PHILIP D. LAUER	<i>Mayer Brown LLP</i>
<i>Lauer & Sletvold, P.C.</i>	<i>1999 K Street, NW</i>
<i>701 Washington St.</i>	<i>Washington, DC 20006</i>
<i>Easton, PA 18042</i>	<i>(202) 263-3000</i>
<i>(610) 258-5329</i>	<i>crothfeld@mayerbrown.com</i>

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....	ii
Reply Brief for Petitioner	1
A. Respondents' alternative arguments simply have no bearing on the necessity for review of the question presented.....	2
B. Respondents' alternative arguments are wrong on their own terms.	3
C. Petitioner lacked recourse to federal habeas while incarcerated.....	6
Conclusion	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Alston v. Parker,</i> 363 F.3d 229 (3d Cir. 2004)	4
<i>Borsello v. Colleran,</i> 833 A.2d 1213 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 2003).....	7
<i>Brenner v. Local 514, United Bhd. of Carpenters & Joiners of Am.,</i> 927 F.2d 1283 (3d Cir. 1991)	4
<i>Calloway v. Pennsylvania Board of Probation & Parole,</i> 857 A.2d 218 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 2004).....	5
<i>Commonwealth v. Reese,</i> 774 A.2d 1255 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2001)	6, 7
<i>Darr v. Wolfe,</i> 767 F.2d 79 (3d Cir. 1985)	4
<i>Fitzgerald v. Barnstable Sch. Comm.,</i> 555 U.S. 246 (2009).....	2
<i>Heck v. Humphrey,</i> 512 U.S. 477 (1994).....	1, 2, 6
<i>Hosp. & Healthsystem Ass'n v. Commonwealth,</i> 77 A.3d 587, 602.....	7
<i>Martin v. Pennsylvania Board of Probation & Parole,</i> 840 A.2d 299 (Pa. 2003)	5
<i>Nat'l Collegiate Athletic Ass'n v. Smith,</i> 525 U.S. 459 (1999).....	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—continued

<i>Ranson v. Pennsylvania Board of Probation & Parole, 568 A.2d 1334 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 1989)</i>	5
<i>Sample v. Diecks, 885 F.2d 1099 (3d Cir. 1989)</i>	3
<i>Zivotofsky ex rel. Zivotofsky v. Clinton, 132 S. Ct. 1421 (2012)</i>	3
